
AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR AID USE ONLY 
WASHINGTON. 0. C. 20023 

BIBLIOGRAPHIC INPUT SHEET 
A. PRIMARY 

I.SUBJECT Agriculture 	 AHOO-0000-0000 
CLASSI-

B. SECONDARYFICATION Plant protection 
2. TITLE AND SUBTITLE 

Herbicide index
 

3. AUTHOR(S) 

Hepworth,H.M.
 

4. 	 DOCUMENT DATE 15. NUMBER OF PAGES 6. ARC NUMBER 

1969 I 51p. ARC 632.954.H529 
7. REFERENCE ORGANIZATION NAME AND ADDRESS 
Or.State
 

8. SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (Sponaoring Organization# Publiahers, Availability) 

(InOSU/AID mimeo 69-1)
 

9. ABSTRACT 

10. CONTROL NUMBER i1. PRICE OF DOCUMENT 

PN-RAB-165 
12. DESCRIPTORS 13. PROJECT NUMBER 

Herbicides
 
14. CONTRACT NUMBER 

CSD-1442 Res. 
15. TYPE OF DOCUMENT 

AID t190-1(4-74)
 



,HERBICIDE INDEX-'
 

Homer .1,. HepwOrth
 

USAID/Oregon .State University

: .:tContract AID/csd-1442
 

February- 969
 

OSU/AID Mimeo 69,-I
 
Department of Farm Crops
 
Oregon StAte University
 
Corvallis, Oregon 9733.1
 



HERBICIDE INDEX
 

The following list of herbicides has been compiled from several
 

sources and includes trade names of products marketed both in the U.S.
 

and throughout the world. A considerable number of herbicidal products are
 

marketed in Japan, however, the Japanese names are not in this listing.
 

It is realized that some of these products are not yet available
 

outside the U.S. and that some may possibly no longer be manufactured.
 

However, to make the list as valuable as possible it was decided to
 

include all products one might possibly encounter anywhere. No endorse

ment of any product is indicated and any omission of products or names
 

is certainly unintentional.
 

Hopefully this work will stimulate an active response from the
 

agricultural chemical industry so that when a revision becomes necessary
 

it can be more complete and current.
 

Herbicides have been listed first alphabetically by common name,
 

with all known trade names, the chemical name, and one or more of the
 

major suppliers. The second list has all trade names alphabetized and
 

the number following the trade name refers to the number of the herbicide
 

in the first list (common names) thus providing a cross reference which
 

would be useful where only the trade name is known.
 



HERBICIDES
 

COMMON NAME 
 TRADE NAME 
 CHEMICAL NAME 
 COMPANIES
 

/ acrolein Aqualin acryaldehyde (2 propenal) 
 Shell Chem. Co. 

2. Alicep(R) Alicep 
 Butin-l-ol-3(m-chlorophenyl)-
 BASF
 

carbamate 

'- allyl alcohol Allyl Alcohol Weed 
 propen-l-ol-3 
 Shell Chem. Co.
 
Killer
 

4. ametryne Ametryne 80W 2-Ethylamino-4-isopropylamino-6- Geigy Chem. 
Ametryne 25E methylmercapto-s-triazine 
Gesapax(R) 80 t
Gesapax 50 
Gesaprin(R) 1802 
G34162 

amiben 
 Amiben 3-amino-2,5-dichlorobenzoic acid 
 Amchem Prod. Inc.
 
Bladex R 
Vegiben
 
Weedoben
 

amitrol Agromon Weedazol 3-amino-l,2,4-triazoleD2 Amchem and Amer. 
+ 2,2-DP Cyanamid 

Aminotriazole Weed
 
Killer
 

ATA 
Amizol
 
Amizol F + diuron 
Amizol DP Nau
 

+ diuron + 
bromacil
 

Amizol D + diuron
 

-means no break in the word
 
-means should be break in the word
 



2 
H E R B I C I D E S 

COMMON NAME 

amitrol (continued) 


;.amitrol-T 

8. Amizine 

9 AMS 
(annonium sulfomate) 

/. atratone 


(continued) 

TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME 

Bladex 0
 
Bladex P + 2,2,-DP
 
Emisol 50 
Emisolf + thiocyanate
 
Keytrol + Atrazine + 2,4-D
 
Ramizol + CIPC
 
Solution ConcenteJ T271 + TCA
 
3-AT 
Vorox
 
Weedazol TL + ammonium thiocyanate
 
Weedazol-95
 
Weedoclor + sodium chlorate
 
Weedazol TS + sodium thiocyanate
 
Weedazin + a triazine
 
Weedazin argini + simazine
 
Weedazol Total
 
Weedazol TL Plus
 
Weedex + TCA
 
Weedazol
 
Weedazol TP
 
Weedazol GP
 
Weedar AT
 
Weedazol Super + diuron
 
Weedar ADS + diuron 
WeedazdlV + ATA + Simazine
 
Weedex Granulat 

Cytrol aminotriazole + ammoniunthiocyanate 

Amizine amitrole + simazine 

Weedazol GP2
 

Ammate X Ammonium sulfamate 

ammonium sulfanate
 
Ammate X-NI
 

Gesatamin 2-methoxy-4-ethylamino-6-

i sopropylamino-s-triazine 

COMPANIES 

Amchem and Amer. 
Cyanamid 

Amchem Prod. Inc.
 

DuPont 

Geigy Chem. Co.
 



3 HERB I C I DES 

COMMON NAME 

/1 atrazine 

A. arsenic pentoxide 

/J 	 arsenic trioxide 
(sodium arsenite) 

/ Azide 


1Y bandane 


A- barban 


7 Bay 55962 

It 	 benazolin 

/-	benefin 


(continued) 

TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME 

Agelon(R) 1798 2-chloro-4-ethylamino-6-
Atra-Bor 8-P isopropylamino-s-triazine 
Atratol A 
AATREXT M 80W 
Atratol 8 P 
Domatol 66 
Gesaprin 
Gesaprii(R) 1798 
PrimazeN 80W + prometryne
 
Primatol (R) D43
 
Primatol A
 
Semparol(R)1167 + MCP-K + 2,4,5-T 
Vorox AA + ATA 

Zotox 	 arsenic pentoxide 


Penite-35 arsenic trioxide 

Penite-8
 
'Weedicide' 100
 

Azide 	 NaN3 or KN3 


Bandane polychlorodicyclopentadiene 

isomers
 

Carbyne, Caryne 4-chloro-2-butynyl-m-


chlorocarbanilate 


l-/,4-dichlorophenyll-3-5-

dimethylhexahydro-1,3,5
triazinone
 

Cornox CWK h-chloro-2-oxobenzothiazolin-3-

Ley Cornox ylacetic acid
 
Ley Cornox MN
 
Tri Cornox
 

Balan 	 N-butyl-N-ethyl-a,a,a,-trifluoro-

2,6 -dinitro-p-toluide
 

COMPANIES 

Geigy Chem. Co.
 

Rhodia Inc.
 
(Chipman Div.)

Pennsalt Chem. Corp.
 

Pittsburgh Plate
 
Glass Co.
 

Velsicol Chem.
 

Gulf Oil Corp.
 
(Spencer Div.)
 

Bayer A G
 

Boots Pure Drug Co.
 

Elanco Prod. Co.
 



H E R B I C I D E S 

COMMON NAME 


o. bensulide 


.2/ benzadox 


U benzthiazuron 


A3. borax 


o?/ bromacil 


-ZX bromoxynil 

.2,*buturon 

.7 butylate 


2f BH-58h 

(continued) 

TRADE NAME 


Betasan 


Exporsan 

Prefar 4E 

Presan
 
R4461
 

Topcide 


Gatnon 


Borocil(R) 


Borolin(R) 

Conc. Borascu(R) 

Ureabor 8 D(R) 


Hyvar X 


Hyvar X-WS
 
Hyvar X-P
 
Maintain
 
Urox B
 
Urox 379
 
Urox 'Hx'
 

Brominal 

Brominil 
Brominil lin-vlas 
Brominil M + MCPA 
Bronate + MCPA 
Buctril 
Pernate + MCPA
 
Etapur 

H-95-1 


Sutan 


+ MCPA
 

CHEMICAL NAME 


s-(o-o-Diisopropylphosphorodithioate) 


of N(2-mercaptoethyl) benzene
 
sulfonamide
 

benzamidooxyacetic acid 


1-methyl-3-(2-benzthiazolyl)-urea 


Borax + bromacil 
borax + picloran 
sodium tetraborate 
borax + diuron 

5-bromo-3-sec. butyl-6-methyl uracil 


3,5-dibromo-4-hydroxybenzonitrile 


3(2-chiorophenyl)-i methyl-i

(l-methyl-2-propynyl)urea
 

S-ethyl diisobutylthiocarbanate 


5(6 )-chloro-2-isopropylbenzamidazole 


COMPANY
 

Stauffer Chem.Co.
 

Gulf Oil Co.
 

(Spencer Div.)
 

Bayer A G (Chemagro)
 

U. S. Borax Chem.
 
Corp.
 

DuPont
 

Amchem Prod. Co.
 

Rhodia Inc. 

Stauffer Chem. Co.
 

U. S. Borax Co.
 



5 HERB I C I DES 

COMMON NAME 

4. C-6313 

c-
0-6989 


;- cacodylic acid 

%2- calcium arsenate 

,,. calcium acid 


methanearsonate 

CDAA 

CDEA 


CDEC 


37 chlorazine 

'. chloral chloroamide 

. chlorflurenol (IT 

3456)
 

(continued) 

TRADE NAME 

Maloran 

Preforan 


Ansar 138 
Ansar 160 
Arsan 
DMAA
 
Phytar 560
 
Silvisar 510
 

Chip-Cal 

Kleen-up
 
Pen-CalR)
 
Spra-Cal(R) 


"Calar" 


CMA 
Super-Dal-E-Rad
 

Randox 
Randox-T 

Vegadex 


Gralit 85 


CF 125 

CHEMICAL NAME 

N-(4-bromo-3-2hlorophenyl)-N-
methoxy-N.-methylurea 

2,4-dinitro-4-trifluoromethyl= 


diphenylether
 

dimethylarsinic acid 

Calcium arsenate 

Calcium arsenate 


calcium acid methanearsonate 


2-chloro-N-N-diallylacetamide 
+ TCBC 

2-chloro-N-N-diethylacetamide 


2-chloroallyl 


diethyldithiocarban ate 

2-chloro-4,6-bis (diethylamino)s

triazine
 

N-(1,1,1-trichloro-2-hydroethyl)-

monochloroacetamide + NaTCA
 

COMPANIES 

CIBA 

CIBA
 

Ansul Co. 

Rhodia. Inc. 

Pennsalt Inc.
 

Vineland Chem.
 

Monsanto Chem. Co. 
Monsanto Chem. Co. 

Monsanto Chem. Co.
 

Monsanto Chem. Co.
 

Hoechst AG
 

E. Merck A G 



6 
HERB I C IDES 

COMMON NAME 

4 chloroxuron 

3V- chloropropham 

9k, Chlorthiamid 


# chlorvar granules 

W CMPP 

*7 copper sulfate 

'W- CP 52223 

W CP 50144 

V7 cresylic acid 

4elcyanamide 

(continued) 

TRADE NAME 

Tenoran 

chloroIPC 4EC 

chloro IPC 10-G 

chloro IPC 20-G
 
Chloor-IPC
 
CIPC-Agriphar
 
Sprout Nip Aerosol grade
 
Sprout Nip E C
 
Sprout Nip Dust
 

COMPANIES
 

CIBA
 

Pittsburgh Plate
 
Glass Co.
 

Shell Chem. Co.
 

Rhodia Inc. 

Schering 

many companies
 

Monsanto Co.
 

Monsanto Co.
 

Murphy Chem. Co.
 

Ameridan Cyanamide Co. 

CHEMICAL NAME 

N-4-(-chlorophenoxy)phenyl-NN_ 

dimethylurea 

isopropyl.N-(3-chlorophenyl) 

carbamate 

Sprout Nip Wax Compatible
 
Triherbide Chloro IPC
 
Prevenol 56
 

Prefix 2,6-dichlorothiobenzamide 


Chorvar granules bromacil + sodium chlorate + 

sodium metaborate 

Brennessel-Granulat + MCPA + 2,4,5-T 
CMPP-K 
CMPP-P35 
MPT Schering + 2,4,5-T 
Utox CMPP
 

Blue Copperas 


Blue Vitriol
 

Not assigned 


Lasso 


Lazo 


Crestol 


Novo
 

Aero Cyanamide 

Calcium cyanamide 

copper sulfate pentahydrate 


2 ,chloro-N-(isobutoxymethyl)_ 


2'6-acetoxylidide

2-chloro-2,6-diethylN(methoxy= 


methyl) acetanalide
 

cresylic acid 


Calcium cyanamide 



HERB I C I DES (continued) 
7 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 

J. cycloate Ro-neet S-ethyl cyclohexyl ethylthiocarbamate Stauffer 

. cycluron Alipur + BiPC 3-cyclooctyl-l,l-dimethylurea BASF 
OMU 

dalapon Basfapon 

Dalam A + ATA 
Dalam K + ATA + KARMEX 

Dalarm D + ATA + 2,4-D 
Dowpon 
Dowpon C 

2 ,2,dichloropropionic acid Dow Chem. Co. 
BASF 
Shell Chem. Co. 

Dowpon S 
Gramevin 
Phytazol A 
Phytazol D 
Radapon 

+ ATA + 2,4-D 

%'- 2,4-D 2,4-dichlorophenoxyacetic acid 
also salts and esters 

Agromone Brushkiller 64 + 2,4,5-T 
Agromone Weedone LV4 
Agromone Weedar 64 
Agromone Weedone Conc. 48 
Agromone Weedar 96 
Am Sol 
Amoco 2,4-D Weedkiller 
Aquakleen 
Anakil 4 
Anakil 45 + 2,4,5-T 
Anakilamina 
Anicon 
Barweel 
BiWeedar 

Bladex B 
Bladex C 

Amchem Prod. Inc. 

Chipman 
Monsanto 
Diamond Shamrock 
and others 

American Oil Co. 
(marke- a series 
of 2,4-D products. 
All are marked 
Amoco plus the 
name of the ingredi
ent, e.g. Amoco 2,4-
D Weedkiller) 

Bladex G 
Bladex G spec. 
Bladex I 
Brushkiller 170 

+ 2,4,5-T 



8 

H E R B I C I D E S (continued)
 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES---


2,4-D (continued) 
 2,4-dichlorophenoxyacetic acid
 
also salts and esters
 

Brushkiller 171
 
Brushkiller 250
 
Brushkiller 650
 
Crop Rider
 
Crop Rider 248
 
Crop Rider Amine 4D
 
Crop Rider Amine 6D
 
Crop Rider 2.67D
 
Crop Rider 6D
 
Crop Rider 6D-OS
 
Crop Rider 3.34D
 
Crop Rider LV-4D
 
Crop Rider Lv-6D
 
Crop Rider "45"
 
Crop Rider 2,4-D Sodium Salt
 
Crop Rider 80-WOW
 
Dacamine
 
Dacamine 4D
 
Dacamine 4T
 
Dacamine 2D/2T
 
Diazyl
 
DMA 4
 
Debroussaillant 1861
 
Emulsamine E-3 
Esteron(R) 10-10
 
Esteron(R) 44
 
Esteron 99
 
Esteron metarbustos 50-25 + 2,4,5-T
 
Esteron metarbustos 50-50 + 2,4,5-T
 
Fernamone
 
Fernesta
 
Formula 40
 
Hedanol
 
Herbicide 100
 
Herbicide 200
 
Hierbatox 2:1 
 + 2,4,5-T

Hormofick 
 + 2,4,5-T
 



HERB I C I DES (continued 9 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 

2,h-D (continued) 2,4-dichlorophenoxyacetic acid 
also salts and esters 

Hormosalt 
Hormoslyr 
Hormostar 

+ 2,4,5-T 

Hormostar 
Hormotox 
Kathon E40 
Kathon M7. 
Kilex 2 
Kilex 3 
Kilex 7 
Line Rider LV-4D 
Matamatezas 60 
M 52-Kombi-Pulver 
Mota-Maskros 
Pennamine D 
Phenox 
Phenox + TCA 
Singleshot 
-Shell40 
Stantox 64 
Stantox Brushkiller + 2,4,5-T 
Stantox P44 
Stuikgewas Weedone + 2,4,5-T 
2,4-D-A 
2,4-DA 
2, 4-DE 
2,4-DLVE 
2, 4-DM 
2,4-DNAS 
U 46 D 
Utox Comb-flussig 
Utox Super 

+ MCPA 
+ 2,4-DP 

Weedanol 
Weedar 48 
Weedar 64 
Weedar 77 
Weedar 80 



H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 

COMMON NAME- TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 

2,4-D (continued) 2, 4 -dichlorophenoxyacetic acid 
also salts and esters 

Weedar 96D 
Weed-B-Gone 

Weed-B-Gone 45 
Weed-B-Gone 50 
Weed-B-Gone 55 
Weed-B-Gone 100 

+ 2,4,5-T 
+ 2,4,5-T 

Weedez 
Weed-no-More 
Weedone 96 
Weedone 100 
Weedone 128 
Weedone 638 
Weedone 402 NV 
Weedone Aero Concentrate E 
Weedone Brushkiller 32 + 2,4,5-T 
Weedone Brushkiller 64 
Weedone Concentrate 
Weedone Concentrate 48 
Weedone Concentrate 57 
Weedone Debroussaillant + 2,4,5-T. 
Weedone LV2 
Weedone LV4 
Weedone LV57 
Weedone Straughuertilger 64 + 2,4,5-T 
Weedone Streupulver 

Weedone T6 
Weed-Rap 
Weedust + 2,4,5-TP 

Butoxone 
Butoxone amine 

4 (2,4-dichlorophenoxy) butyric acid 
also amine salts and ester 

Amchem 
Chipman, and others 

Butoxone SB 
Butyrac 118 
Butyrac 175 
Butyrac ester 
Legumex D 
Legumex DB 



11 
H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME 

2,4-DB (continued) 2,14-D Butyric 
2,4-DB 

2,4-DB Extra 

ur- 2,4-DEP Falodin 

Falone 

0- 4(2,4-DB) Thistrol 

-Z DCU 

DCPA 
 DAC 893 
Dacthal 
Dacthalor 
Oust 

DEF DEF 

6-

61 

desmetryne 

diallate 

Methylthiotriazine 

Semeron(R) 250 

Avadex 

DATC 
CP15336 

Al dicamba• 


Banlene plus 

Banvel 
Banvel-D 
Banvel K 
Banvel M 
Mediben6- dichlobenil Casaron 


Casaron G4 
Casaron G16 
Casaron G50 

. dichlone 

CHEMICAL NAME 
 COMPANIES
 

4 (2,4-dichlorophenoxy) butyric acid 
also amine salts and ester
 

tris(2, 4 -dichlorophenoxyethyl) phosphite Uniroyal 

4-(2-methyl-4-chlorophenoxy)= 
 Amchem Prod. Inc. 
butyric acid
 
dichloral urea 

dimethyl 2,3,5, 6 -tetrachlorotereph= Diamond-Shamrock Co. 
thalate 

s,ss-tributylphosphorotrithioate 
 Chemagro (Bayer)
 

2 -isopropylamino--methylamino-6- Geigy 
methyl mercapto-s-triazine 

s-2,3-dichloroallyl N,N- Monsanto 
diisopropylthicarbamate
 

2-methoxy-3,6-dichlorobenzoic acid Velsicol Chem.
 
+ MCPA + MCPP
 

+ 2,4-D 
+ MCPA 

2,6-dichlorobenzonitrile 
 Thompson-Hayward Co.
 

2,3-dichloro-i , 4 -napthoquinone Uniroyal 



12 H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 


COMMON NAME 


66 dichlorprop 


d. dichlorpropene 


67 dicryl 


6? Dimexan 

L? 

dinitroalkyl phenyl 

acetate
 

70. diphenamid 

7/ diphenatrile 

dipropalin 

diquat 


7V. diuron 


TRADE'NAME 


Cornox RK 


DPT "Schering"
 
Fernoxone 

Hormatox
 
LV2DP
 
Polynone 

Polytox
 

Polytox M
 
Polytox K
 
Propionyl
 
Propi-Rhap
 

2, 4-DP 
Utox DPT 

Visko-Rhap
 

Telone(R) 


DIPA 

N-4556 


Dex 


Tridex 

Tri-PE 
Aretit 


Dymid 


Enide
 

Ortho Diquat 

Reglone 


Karmex 

Karmex-DL 


CHEMICAL NAME 


2,14-dichloropropiQnic acid 


+ MCPA
 

+ 2,4-D
 

+ 2,4,5-T
 

N-(3,4-dichlorophenyl) 

methacrylamide 


dimethyl dixanthogen 


dinitroalkylphenyl acetate 


N, N-dimethyl-2,2-diphenylacetamide 


diphenylacetonitrile
 

N,N-dipropyl-2,6-dinitro-p-toluidine
 

6,7-dihydrodipyrido (1,2a:2,16) 

pyrazidinium (as dibromide salt) 


3-(3,4-dichlorophenyl)-l,1-

dimethylurea
 

COMPANIES
 

Hercules
 

Dbw Chem. Co.
 

Niagara Chem.
 
(FMC Div.)
 

Chemische Prod., 
(Holland)
 

Hoechst
 

Elanco Prod. Co.
 

Chevron Chem.
 
PPLtd. ICI
 

WR Grace V. C.
 

DuPont Chem. Co.
 



H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 
13 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 

diuron (continued) Mariner 

Urox 'D'-S 

3-( 3,4-dichlorophenyl)-1,1-

dimethylurea 
DuPont Chem. Co. 

76° 

DMPA 

DMTT 

Aytron 

Mylone 

0-(2,4-dichlorophenyl)-methyl= 

isopropyphosphoramido thioate 

3,5-dimethyltetrahydro-1,3,5,2H-

Dow Chem. Co. 

thiadiazine-2-thione 

21. DNAP 4,6-dinitro-o-sec-anylphenol 

71, DNBP (dinitro) Aretit 
Caldon 

Chemox PE 

Contax 

4 , 6-dinitro-o-sec-butylphenol Dow, Hoechst 
Niagara, Chemical 
Insecticide Corp. 

Dinos eb 
DIN 289 
D-N-B-P 20A 
D-N-B-P 13 
Dinamene 
Dow General 
Dow Selective 
Dynotox 
Herbagon 
Herbozyl 
Ivorin 

Ivosit 

Weed Killer 

+ monolinuron 

Premerge 
Sevtox 20 
Super Sevtox 
Sinox PE 
Sinox W. 

79. DNOC (DNC) Copsine 
Dinitro cresol 
DNOC 

3,5-dinitro-o-cresol Niagara (FMC) 
Schering 
Pennsalt 

Elgetol 
Extar A 



H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME CHET.L NAME C -----IESCOMPANIES / 

DNOC (DNC) (continued) Krenite_ 3 ,5-dinitro-o-cresol 
Rafatox 
Raplatox 
Sel6nin 
Triacide 
Tri focide 

8o0 DSMA Ansar 184 
Ansar 584 
Arsinyl 

ArsinylWA 
disodium methanearsonate Ansul Co. 

Cleary Co. 

Clout 
Crab-E-Rad 
Dal-E-Rad 30 
Dimet 
Di-Tac 
Disomar 
DMA 
DMA 100 
Herban 62-D 
Methar 
Weed Free Super 600 

4/ endothall 7-oxybi cyclo (2,2,1)heptane-- Pennsalt Co. 

Accelerate 
Aquathol 

2,3-dicarboxylic acid 
mobomethycocoamine 
disodium salt 

Aquathol plus 
Des-I-cate 
Endotha.l Harvest Acid 

+ Silvex 
monomethylcoamine 
disodium salt 

Endothal - TCA + TCA 
Endothal Turf Herbicide disodium salt 
Endothal Weed Killer disodium salt 
Herbicide 273 
Herbicide 283 
Hydrothol 47 
Hydrothol 191 

dipotassium salt 
dimethyltridecyl salt 
di dimethylcocoamine salt 
monodimethylcocoamine salt 

Murbetex + propham 
Murbetol + propham 

1 This is the basic 
Potassium Endothal 

compound; many of the trade 
dipotassium salt 

names are endothal derivatives, i.e. salts, amines, etc. 



15 
H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 


COMMON NAME TRADE NAME 


endothall (continued) Tribetol 

At EPTC Eptam 6E 
Knoxweed 

J3 Erbon Baron 

Erbon R 
Novege 
Novon 

e.EXD 

Fenac Fenatrol 


Tri-fen
 

fenatrole Fenatrol 


Weedac
 

87 fenuron 	 Dybar 

fS. fenuron TCA 	 Neburon 

Urab 


19 fluometuron 	 Cotoran 

PO flurenol 	 Aniten 

IT 3233 

GS 14260 	 Igran 

Igran 500 

Prebane 

2. GS-36393 


GesaranCR)5
Gesaran(R)2088 
Gesaran 2079 

Luneton(R)2412 


C "'4ICAL NAME 

+ propham
 

ethyl-N-N-dipropylthiolcarbamate 

+ 2,4-D 

2-(2,4,5-trichlorophenoxy)ethyl-


2,2-dichloropropionate
 

ethyl xanthogen disulfide 

2,3,6-trichlorophenylacetic 	acid 


+ amitrole + atrazine
 

3-phenyl-l,1-dimethylurea 

3-phenyl-l,l-dimethylurea 

trichloroacetate
 

3-(m-Trifluoromethylphenyl)-i ,1-
dimethyl urea 

n-butyl-9-hydroxyflurene-(9)-carbox= 

ylate
 

2-tert butylamino-h-ethylamino-6-

methylthio-s-triazine
 

2-isopropylamino-4- (3-methoxypropyl= 


amino )-6-methylthio-s-triazine
 
+ Simazine 
+ Simazine 
+ Simazine
 
+ Simazine + MCD-K
 

COMPANIES 

Stauffer Chem. Co. 

Dow Chem. Co.
 

Amchem Prod. Co.
 

DuPont Chem. Co.
 

Allied Chem.
 

CIBA
 

E Merck
 

Geigy Chem. Corp.
 

Geigy, Schering
 



16 

H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME 

5Fl. Glenbar (OCS21944) 
 Glenbar 


9. Glytac 

HCA 
 HCA Weed Killer 


"Herbisan Bexi deHerbisan Bxd 

Herbisan
 
Tridex
 

?-HFA 

i
joxynil Actril 
Binetrol 


Certrol
 
Certrol A 

Certrol DPM 509 

Certrol DP 

Certrol ETAPUR Special 
Certrol H 

Certrol L
 
Certrol M 667 

Certrol Mix 

Certrol P 

Certrol PA
 

9. Ipazine 

A00 IPC (propham) CHem Hoe 

CHem Hoe FL4 

CHem Hoe 

CHem Hoe 
CHem Hoe 20-G
 
CHem Hoe 75W
 
CHem Hoe 95D
 
CHem Hoe TG
 

CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 

o-s-dimethyl tetrachlorothio-
 Velsicol Chem Co.
 
terphthalate 

ethylene glycol bis(trichloroacetate) Hooker Chem.
 

hexachloroacetone 
 Gen. Chem. Div.
 
Allied Chem. Co.
 

bis-ethyl-xanthogendi sulfide bet'hmCo
Roberts Chem. Co. 

hexafluoroacetone trihydrate Gem Chem. Co. 

3,5-diiodo-4-hydro ybenzonitrile Amchem Prod. Co. 
Rhodia Inc. 

+ 2,4-D
 
+ MCPA + 2,4-DP
 
+ 2,4-D 
+ buturon + cycluron 
+ MCPA
 

+ MCPA
 
+ 2,4-D + MCPA
 
+ MCPP
 

2 -chloro-4-diethylamino-6-isopropylamino_ 

s-triazine
 

Isopropyl-N-phenylcarbamate 
 Pittsburgh Plate 
tGlassId.10-G
 

15-G 



17 
H E R B I C I D E S (continued)
 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME 

IPC (propham) (continued)
 
IPC 50%
 
Triherbicit 
Triherbide-IPC
 

//. isocil 	 Hyvar 

1_. Ivosit(R) 	 Ivosit 


/A. KOCN 	 Aerocyanate 


Weedone Cipolle 


/I Lambast 	 Lambast 


/- lenacil Venzar Lenacil 


Weed Killer 

/06. Limit Limit 


/07 linuron 	 Afalon 


Lorox 

Profalon 
Londax 

"30-30" Weedkiller 

Ia. MAA 


/. MAMA 

M and B 9057 	 Asulam 

/ij. MCPA 	 Agroxone 3 
Agroxone 4 
Agroxone' K 
Binetrol 

Hormo-Cornox 640
 

CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 

5-brom-3-isopropl-6-methyluracil DuPont Chem.Co. 

2-(sec,butyl)-4,6-dinitrophenylacetate BASF 

potassium cyanate Amer. Cyanamid Co. 
Chem. Insecticide 

Corp. 

2,4-bis (3-methoxypropylamino)-6-methylthio

s-triazine 


3-cyclohexyl-5,6-trimethyluracil 


2-chloro-N-N-diallylacetam/de+ 

2,4-D 

3- (3,4-dichlorophenyl)-l-methoxy_ 
1-methylurea 
+ chloropropham 
+ propachlor (Ramrod)
 
+ atrazine 

methanearsonic acid
 

monoammonium methanearsonate 

2-methyl-4-chlorophenoxyacetic 

acid 


Monsanto
 

DuPont Chem. Co.
 

Monsanto
 

DuPont Chem. Co.
 

May and Baker Ltd. 

Monsanto
 
Amchem, Pittsburgh
 
Plate Glass, 
Schering 



18 
H E R B I C I D E 

COMMON NAME 

MCPA (continued) 

//.Z MCPB 


//3. MCPES 

i/ MMCPP 

S (continued) 


TRADE NAME 

Hormotox 750 

M 52-T 
* 52 Pulver
 
M-C-P-A P30 9 MCP
 
M-C-P-A 5P
 
M-C-P-A S5
 
M-C-P Amine Weed Killer
 
Methoxone
 
Phenoxylene Plus 
Phenoxylene 282
 
Phenoxylene 277
 
Rasen Utox flussig 

Rhonox
 
Selectyl 250
 
Tuloxone 
Utox M
 
u 46 M 
Vi-Par 
Weedar MCPA 
Weedar MCP 
Weedar MCP 30
 
Weedar MCPA Concentrate
 
Weedone MCPA ester
 
Weedone TM Special 


MCP-Butyri c 
Bexane 

Can-Trol 


Legumex M 
NewLegumex
 

Thistrol
 
Trotox
 

CMPP 
Iso-cornox 

M-52 
Mecofen + fenoprop 


CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 

2 -methyl- 4 -chlorophenoxyacetic acid 

+ TBA 

+ 2,4,5-T 

4-(2-methyl-4-chloropheno..)butyric acid 
or 4-/-- 4 -chloro-o-tolyl)oxy/butyric Amchem 
acid -

Prod. Co. 

2-/(4-chloro-o-tolyl)oxqj7 ethyl sodium sulfate 

2-(2-methyl-4-chlorophenoxy) propionic acid 
2-/Th-chloro-o-tolyl)o i propionic acid 

Morton Chem. 
Chipman 

Co. 



19 
H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 

COMMON NAME 	 TRADE NAME 


MCPP (continued) 	 Mecopar
 

Mecopex
 
Mecoprop
 

Methoxcne 35
 
Runcatex 
Vi-Pex
 
Weedone MCPP
 
Weedone PT forte + 2,4,5-T
 

/AS. Metaborate-chlorate Monobor-Chlorate E 
Polybor-Chlorateo 


/1(. Metaborate-chlorate-
Bromacil 	 New Improved Ureabor ® 

Hibor@g C 


/7 . Metabor-chlorate + 
diuron Monobor-Chlorate ® 

Granular D 

///. Metabromuron 	 Patoran 
Patoran BASF 

/47. Metasol P-6 	 Metasol 57 


/.2O . Methabenzthiazuron Tribunil ® 
(Bayer 74283)
 

Ati. Methachlorphenprop Bidisin® 


(Bayer 70533) 


/22. Metham SMDC 

/A3. Methyl bromide Brozone 

Dowfume ® 
Dowfume G 

MC2, 
MC33 

CHEMICAL NAME 


sodium orate tetrahydrate 

et
 

sodium metaborate tetrahydrate + 

bromacil
 

sodium metaborate tetrahydrate + 
diuron 

3-(p-bromophenyl)-l-methoxy-l-
methylurea 

phenylmercuric propionate 


1,3-dimethyl-3-(2-benzothiazol)urea 

2-chloro-3-(4-chlorophenyl)-methyl 

propionate 

sodium methyldithiocarbamate 

methyl bromide 

COMPANIES 

U.S. Borax and Chem. Co. 

U.S. Borax and Chem. Co.
 

U.S. Borax and Chem. Co. 

CIBA 
BASF 

Metalsalts Corp.
 

Chemagro (Bayer) 

Bayer AG (Chemagro)
 

Stauffer Chem. Co. 

Dow Chemical Company
 



20 H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 

COMMON NAME 	 TRADE NAME 
 CHEMICAL NAME 	 COMPANIES
 

/ 24. methylisothiocyanate 	 Anox methylisothiocyanate Schering
 
Di-Trapex
 
Kamillnitt el
 
Kamille-MPT
 
Raphatox
 

/ 5. metoxuron Dosanex (6602) 	 N'-(3 chloro-4-methoxyphenyl)-N-N- Sandoz Ltd. 
dimethylurea 

* 	MH maleic Hydrazide 1 ,2-dihydropyridazine-3,6-dione Uniroyal
 
MH30
 
Slo-Gro
 

/7. molinate Hydran 6E s-ethyl hexahydro-lH-azepine-l- Stauffer Chem. Company 
Ordram carbothioate 

/7. moolinuron 	 Aresin 3-(p-chlorophenyl)-l-met hoxy-1- Hoechst 
Aresin-kombi methylurea + Dinoseb 

/ 2. monuron CMU 	 3- (p-chlorophenyl)-i,l-dimethylurea duPont 
Monuron TCA
 
Telvar
 
Telvar ML
 
Urox 22
 

/O. MSMA 	 Ansar 170 monosodium methanearsonate Ansul Chemical Company 
Ansar 529
 
Arsonate Liquid
 
Bueno
 

Daconate
 
Dal-E-Rad 70
 
Dal-E-Rad 120
 
Gramizid
 
Herban 62 (MABAN)

MMA 

MSAMA
 
Trans-Vert
 
Weed Free 235
 
Weed Free 350
 
Weed Free Super
 



21 
H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 


COMMON NAME 
 TRADE NAME 
/. Mylone Mylone 

/Z. naptalam 	 Alanap 


Dyanap 

NAP
 
Naphthalan
 

NPA
 

NC 4780 Nortron 


Nortrom 


/lj. neburon Kloben 


NIA 11092 	 Tandex 

1,4. nitralin 	 r4anavin 

/J. nitrofen TOK E25 

/j. •norea Herban 

Herban M + MSMA 
Hercules 7531
 

/fg . OCS 21693 

/6. OCS 21799 

/9/ . OCS 21944 

/4Z. oryzalin (EL 119) 	 Ryzelan TM 

CHEMICAL NAME 

3,5-dimethyltetrahydro-1,3,5,_H, 


thiadiazine-2-thione
 

N-l-naphthylphthalamic acid 

6-chloro-2-trifluoromethyl-imidazo 


(4,5,4) pyridim 

1-butyl-3-( 3,4-dichlorophenyl 	)-l
methylurea 

1,l-dimethyl-3-3-(N-terb-carbamyloxy)= 

phenyljurea or M-( 3,3-dimethylureido) 
phenyl tert-butylcarbamate
 

4 -(methylsulfonyl)-2,6-dinitro-N,N-

dipropylaniline 

2,4-dichlorophenyl-2-nitrophenyl ether 

3-(hexahydro-4,7-methanoidan-5-yl)-l-1-

dimethylurea 

methyl 2,3,5,6-tetrachloro-N-methoxy-N-


methyl terephthalamate 

COMPANIES
 
Union Carbide 

Uniroyal
 

Amchem Products, Inc.
 

Fisons
 

duPont Chemical Company 

FMC (Niagara Division) 

Shell Chemical Company 

Rohm and Haas 

Hercules, Inc. 

Velsicol
 

2-(4chloro-o- tolyloxy)-N-methoxyacetamide Velsicol
 

thiomethyl ester of 2,3,5, 6-tetrachloro- Velsicol
 
4-carbomethoxybenzoic acid
 

3,5-dinitro-N4 ,N 4-dipropylsulfanilamide Elanco Products Company 



22 
H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME 

/93 paraquat Aerial Gramoxone 

dual paraquat 
Gramoxone 
Gramoxone S 
Ortho Paraquat 
paraquat CL 

PBA Benzqc 354 
Zobar 

/ 6. PCP Dowicide 7 
PCP-olic 
Penta General Weed Killer 
Santo brite 
Weedbeeds 

pebulate RJ/4.PEBC 

Tillam 

/17. phenmidipham Betanal 

/OP. picloram 	 Tordon 


Tordon 22K 

Tordon 101
 

/f. PMA 	 PMAS 


Spor-kill
 
Tact-C-Lect
 
Tag
 

/1o. prometone 	 Aropen® 1755 + 2,4,5-T 

Gesafram 


GS 31435
 

CHEMICAL NAME 


1,1 '-dimethyl-4,4 '-dipyridylium salt 

polychlorobenzoic acid 


pentachlorophenol 


S-proyl butylethylthiocarbamate 

3-methoxycarboxyaminophenyl-N-
(3 '-methylphenyl) carbamate 

4-amino-3,5,6-trichloropicolinic 


acid
 

(acetato) phenyl mercury 


2-methoxy-4,6-bis(isopropylamino)-


s-triazine
 

COMPANIES
 

Chevron Chemical Company 

duPont
 
Amchem Products, Inc. 

Dow Chemical Company
 
Rhodia, Inc.
 
Monsanto
 

Stauffer 

Schering 

Dow Chemical Company
 

W.A. Cleary Corp.
 

Geigy
 



H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 
23 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 

prometrone (continued) Methox- propazine 
Primatol 25E 
Primatuol 0 
Pramitol 5P + sodium chlorate + 

sodium metaborate 
Prometon 

10-7• prometryne Camparol 
Caparol 

2,4-bis(isopropylamino)-6-
methylmercapto-s-triazine 

Geigy 

GS 34161 
Gesagard 

propachlor Ramrod 2-chloro-N-isopropylacetanilide Monsanto 
Round-up 
Wallop G propachlor+parathion Monsanto 

At. propanil DPA 
Chem-rice 
Rogue 

Stam F-34 

3,4-dichloropropionanilide Rohm and Haas 
Monsanto 
Chem. Insecticide Corp. 

S01rcopur 

propazine G 30028 2-chloro-4 , 6-bis(isopropylamino)s- geigy 
Gesmil triazine 
Milogard 
Primatol P 
Propazine 80-W 

A/ . propham same as IPC 

/4. pyrazon PCA 5-amino 4-chloro-2-phenyl-3 (2H)- BASF 
Pyramin 
Pyramin RB 

pyridazinone Amchem Products, Inc. 

/57. pyriclor Daxtron 2,3,5-trichloro-4-pyridinol Dow Chemical Company 

/1r. R 4574 Byram eythyl-l-hexahydro-i , 4-azepine-l- Stauffer 

carbothioate 



24 H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 

COMMON NAME 	 TRADE NAME 
 CHEMICAL NAME 
 COMPANIES
 

S 6115 	 not assigned Gulf 

A-0. SD 15418 not assigned 	 2-(4-chloro-6-ethylamino-s-triazin- Shell Development Co.
 
2-ylamino )-2-methylpropionitrile
 

/. SD 15419 not assigned 	 2-(4-chloro-6-ethylamino-s-triazin-
 Shell Development Co.
 
2-ylamino )-2-methylbutyronitrile
 

142. Sch 35380 	 Potablon 
 Schering
 

Ali sesone 	 Sesone 2-(2,4-dichlorophenoxy)ethyl sodium sulfate
 
SES Amchem Products, Inc. 
2,4-DES 
2,h-DS 

/ /. siduron 	 Tupersan i-(2-methylcyclohexcyl)-3-phenylurea duPont Chemicals 

/45'. silvex 	 Aqua-Vex 2-(2,4,5-trichlorophenoxy)priopionic Amchem
 
Chem Pels Plus acid 
 Dow
 
Crop Rider Silvex LV-4TP 
 Diamond Shamrock
 
Fenoprop
 
Kuron
 
Line Rider Silvex LV-4TP
 
Propon
 
Silvex W
 
Silvi-Rhap
 
2,4,5-TP 
Weedone 2,4,5-TP
 

* 	 simazine Bitemol S 500 2-chloro-4, 6 -bis(etbylamino)s-triazine Geigy

Cet 
 Amchem 
Domatol 44 + 2,4-DP + 

2,4-D 
Domatol Spezial + ATA +
 
MCPA
 

Domatol 88 + ATA
 
Gesaran B)
 
Gesaran 2079 + G 36393
 



H E R B I C I D E (continued) 
25 

COMMON-NAME TRADE NAME CB1MICAL NAME COMPANIES 

simazine (continued) Gesatop 

Primatol g 1089 
Primatol S 
PrincepO 80W 
Saminyl1B 1089 
Saminol® 1089 
Simazine 
Vorox AS + ATA 
Vorox i 63 + ATA + 2,4-D 
Vorox 80 + ATA + 2,2-DP 
Vorox (S) 

/-
Vorox SDA 

4/" •simetone 2,4-bis (ethylamino )-6-methoxy-s
triazine 

. simetryne 2 ,4-bis (ethylamino )-6- (methylthio)
s-triazine 

1f• sindone B Sindone B ll,l,-trimethyl-6-isopropyl-5-
indanyl ethyl betone 

Amchem Products, Inc. 

sinox-W DNOSBP 
Dow Selective 

dinitro-o-sec-butylphenol Dow Chemical Company 

/71. Sirmate Sirmate 3, 4 -dichlorobenzyl methyl carbamate Union Carbide 
Sirmate 4E 

/7. SMDC same as metham 

/ s-..sodium arsenite ATLAS "B" sodium arsenite Miller Chemical Corp. 
ATLAS "A" 8 
Chem Sen 56 
Kill All sodium arsenite 

Sherwin Williams 
Chem. Insecticide Co. 

Sodium Arsenite "8" 
Weedicide 100 



H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 
26 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 
/. sodium borate Borea K-5 + diuron 

Borea T-10 

Vacate 

sodium metaborate + monuron Diamond Shamrock 

Chipman 

/7. sodium chlorate Atlacide 

Chlorax '40' 

sodium chlorate Many companies 

Chlorea 125 
Chlorea-K 1.5 + diuron 
Kwik-act 
Netosol 
Shed-a-leaf 
Tumbleaf 

/7 . sodium TCA NATA sodium trichloroacetate Hoechst 
/77. solan NiA 4512 3 '-chloro-2-methyl-p-valerotoluidide FMC 

sulfuric acid BOV H 2SO Many companies 
/7. Swep Sweep 

Swep 
methyl-3,4-dichlorocarbanilate 
(methyl dichlorophenylcarbamate) 

FMC 
Nissan 

* TCA ACP grass killer 

Luxan 
trichloro acetic acid 
natrium trichlooracetaat 

Dow Chemical Company 

Sodium TCA Inhibited 
STCA 
Tecane, NATA, Weedone 360 

terbacil Sinbar 

Simbar 

5-chloro-3-tert-butyl-6-methyluracil duPont Chemical Company 

/?Z. terbutol Azac 

Azak 
2, 6 -di-tert-buty--tolyl methylcarbamate Hercules Powder Company 

Azar 
Terbutrol 



H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 
27 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 
/J. thiocyanates Thiocyanates Ammonium thiocyanate Rhodia Inc. (Chipman Div.) 

Sodium thiocyananate
Potassium thiocyanate 

2,4-dichlorophenyl-4-nitrophenyl Rohm and Haas 
ether 

/1. triallate Avadex BW S-2,3,3-(trichloroallyl)-N-N- Monsanto 
DATC 
Far-Go diisopropylthiocarbanate 

/jt5. tricamba Banvel-T 3,5,6-trichloro-o-anisic acid Velsicol Chemical Co. 
iJI •trietazine 2-chloro-4- (diethylamino)-6

(ethylamino)-s-triazine 
147. triflurp-_in Treflan a,a,a-trifluoro-2,6-dinitro-N,N- Elanco Products Co. 

dipropyl-p-toluidine 

/f . trimeturon l- (-chlorophenyl )-2 ,3,3
trimethylps eufourea 

/' 2,4,5-T Agromone Treekiller A 
Agromone Treekiller B 
Agromone Weedone 2,4,5-T 
Anakil 5 

2,4,5-trichlorophenoxy acetic acid Amchem Products, Inc. 
Dow Chemical Company 
Diamond Shamrock 
Others 

Anakil 45 + 2,4-D 
Bladex H 
Brushwood Killer 
Crop Rider Amine 4T 
Dacamine 4-T 
Dormant cane Concentrate 

LV 30/3T OS 
Dormant Cane Concentrate 

LV 6T OS 
Emulsamine 360 
Envert T 



28 
H 2R B I C I D E S (continued)
 

COMMON NAME 
 TRADE NAME 
 CHEMICAL NAME 
 COMPANIES
 

2,4,5-T (continued) Esteron® 245 OS
 
Esteron ® 245 Concentrate
 
Esteron T-334
 
Fedearroz 500
 
Fence Rider 6T
 
Fence Rider 3.34T
 
Fence Rider 22 + 2,4-D
 
Fence Rider 45 + 2,4-D
 
Hormoslyr 500-T
 
Line Rider Amine 4T
 
Line Rider Amine 22 + 2,4-D
 
Line Rider 4T
 
Line Rider 22
 
Line Rider LV-6D
 
Line Rider LV-4T
 

Special hardwater formulation
 
Line Rider LV-6T
 

Special hardwater formulation
 
Line Rider LV-6T
 
Line Rider Invert T
 
Line Rider Invert T Concentrate
 
Line Rider D/T + 2,4-D
 
Line Rider D/T Concentrate
 
Line Rider LV 21 + 2,4-D

Line Rider 3D/3T + 2,4-D
 
Line Rider 80 WOW
 
Phortox
 
Reddon
 
Stantox Brush Killer + 2,4-D
 
Stantox T 45
 
Tributon
 
Trioxone 50
 
Trioxone 100
 
Trioxone 4
 
Tormona 3,34
 
Tormona 80
 
2,4,5-TLVE
 
The Line Rider + 2,4-D
 
Utox T-ester
 



29 H E R B I C I D E S (continued) 


COMMON NAME TRADE NAME 

2,4,5-T (continued) Veon 245 
Weed-Be-Gone Tocones No. 2 
Weedone 2,4,5-T 
Weedone Special 

/9o • 2,3,6-TBA Benzabar 

Benzac 
Benzac 1281 
Brushkiller 155 

Cambilene 
Fen-All 

Fisons 18-15 + MCPA 
HC 1281" 
Pescalene 
Pescoprop 
Pesco T 
TCB 
TCBA 

/9, . 2,3,6-TCA Tri-Fen 

/Z. 2,4,5-TES 

/3. UC 20299 Prep 


/5. Urox Urox 


195. VCS 438 


196. Vernolate 
 Vernam 


CHEMICAL NAME 


2,3,6-trichloro benzoic acid 


2,3, 6-trichlorophenylacetic acid 


sodium 2-(2,4,5-trichlorophenoxy)

ethyl sulfate
 

sodium-cis-3-chloroacrylate 


3-phenyl-1,1-dimethylurea trichloro-

acetate 


3(p-chlorophenyl)-,l-dimethylurea 


trichloroacetate 


s-propyl dipropylthiocarbamate 


COMPANIES
 

U.S. Borax Company
 
Amchem Products, Inc.
 
duPont.
 
Fisons
 

Tenneco Chemical Co.
 

Union Carbide
 

Gen. Chem. Division of
 
Allied Chem. Corp.
 

Gen. Chem. Division of
 
Allied Chem. Corp.
 

Velsicol
 

Velsicol
 



PLANT GROWTH REGULATORS 
30 

COMMON NAME TRADE NAME CHEMICAL NAME COMPANIES 
1. Agromone Latex Agromone Latex Stimulant 2,4,5-T Amchem Products, Inc. 

Stimulant 

2. Amid-Thin W Amid-Thin W Amchem Products, Inc. 

3. Cycocel Cycocel American Cyanamid Co. 

4. Fruitone Amchem Products, Inc. 

5. Gib-Tabs Gib-Tabs® gibberelic acid Elanco Products Co. 

6. Gib-Sol Gib-Sol 

7. Penar Penar @ Pennsalt Company 

8. Rootone Rootone Naphthalacetic acid Amchem Products, Inc. 

9. Tomatotone Tomatotone Luxan 



HERBICIDE INDEX
 

Trade Name 


AATREXTM 80W 

Accelerate 

ACP Grass Killer 

Actril 

Aerial Gramoxone 

Aerocyanai de 

Aerocyanate 

Afalon 

Agelon ® 1798 

Agromon Weedzol D2 

Agromone Brushkiller 64 

Agromone Treekiller A 

Agromone Treekiller B 

Agromone Weedar 64 

Agromone Weedar 96 

Agromone Weedone LV4 

Agromone Weedone Conc. 48 

Agromone Weedone 2,4,5-T 

Agroxone 3 

Agroxone 4 

Agroxone K 

Alanap 

Alicep 

Alipur 
Allyl Alcohol Weed Killer 
Ametryne 80W 
Ametryne 25E 
Amiben 
Aminotriazole Weed Killer 
Amizine 
Amizol D 
Amizol F 
Amizol DP Nau 
Ammate X 
Ammate X-NI 
Ammonium sulfamate 
Amoco 2,4-D Weed Killer 
Am-Sol 

Anakil 4 

Anakil 5 

Anakil 45 

Anakilamino 
Anicon 

Aniten 

Anox 
Ansar 138 

Ansar 160 

Ansar 170 

Ansar 184 


Reference Number
 

11
 
81
 

180
 
98
 

143
 
49
 

103
 
107
 
11
 
6
 

53
 
189
 
189
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

189
 
111
 
1l1
 
ll
 
132
 
2
 
51
 
3
 
4
 
4
 
5
 
6
 
8
 
6
 
6
 
6
 
9
 
9
 
9
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

189
 
53, id9
 
53
 
53
 
90
 

124
 
31
 
31
 

130
 
80
 



2 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Ansar 529 

Ansar 584 

Aqualin 

Aquakleen 

Aquathol 

Aquathol Plus 

Aqua-Vex 

Aretit 

Arsan 

Aresin 

Arisen-Komb 

Aropen® 1755 

Arsenate Liquid 

Arsinyl 

Asulam 

ATA 

Atlacide 

Atlas "A" 8 

Atlas "B" 

Atra-Bor 8-P 

Atratol A 

Atratol 8-P 

Avadex 

Avadex BW 

Aytron 

Azac 

Azak 

Azar 

Azide 


Balan 

Bandane 

Banlene Plus 

Banvel 

Banvel D 

Banvel K 

Banvel M 

Banvel T 

Baron 

Barweel 

Bastapon 

Bentrol 

Benzabor 

Benzac 

Benzac 1281 

Benzac 354 

Betanal 

Betasan 


Reference Number
 

130
 
80
 
1
 
53
 
81
 
81
 

165
 
69, 78
 
31
 

128
 
128
 
150
 
130
 
80
 

110 
6
 

175
 
173
 
173
 

11
 
11
 
11
 
61
 

184
 
75
 

182
 
182
 
182
 
14
 

19
 
15
 
62
 
62
 
62
 
62
 
62
 

185
 
83
 
53
 
52
 
98
 

190
 
190
 
190
 
144
 
.147
 
20
 



3 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Bexane 

Bexide 

Bidisin® 

Binetrol 

Bitemol S 500 

BiWeedar 

Bladex B 

Bladex C 

Bladex G Spec. 

Bladex H 


Bladex I 

Bladex 0 

Bladex P 

Bladex R 

Blue Copperas 

Blue Vitriol 

Borea K-5 

Borea Y-10 

BorocilD 

Borolin UR 

BOV 
Brennessel-Granulat 

Brominal 


Brominil 

Brominil lin-vlas 

Brominil M 


Bronate 

Brozone 

Brushkiller 155 

Brushkiller 170 

Brushkiller 171 

Brushkiller 250 

Brushkiller 260 

Brushkiller 650 

Brushwood Killer 

Buctril 

Bueno 

Butoxone 

Butoxone amine 

Butoxone SB 

Butyrac 118 


Butyrac 175 

Butyrac ester 

Byram 


Reference Number
 

112
 
196
 
121
 
ill
 
166
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

189
 

53
 
6
 
6
 
5
 

45
 
45
 

174
 

174
 
23
 
23
 

178 
44
 
25
 

25
 
25
 
25
 

25
 
123
 
190
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

189
 
25
 

130
 
54
 
54
 
54
 
54
 
54
 
54
 

158
 



4 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


"Calar" 

Calcium Cyanamide 

Caldon 

Cambilene 

Camparol 

Caparol 

Can-Trol 

Carbyne 
Caryne 
Casaron 
Casaron G4 
Casaron G16 
Casaron G50 
Certrol 
Certrol A 
Certrol DP 
Certrol DPM 509 
Certrol Etapur Special 
Certrol H 
Certrol L 
Certrol M 667 
Certrol Mix 
Certrol P 
Certrol PA 
Cet 
CF 1.25 
CHem Hoe 
CHem Hoe FL4 
CHem Hoe lOG 
CHem Hoe 15-G 
CHem Hoe 20-G 
CHem Hoe 75W 
CHem Hoe 95D 
CHem Hoe TG 
Chem-Pels Plus 
Chem-Rice 
Chem-Sen 56 
Chemox PE 
Chip-Cal 
Chlorax '40' 
Chlorea 125 
Chlorea K1.5 
Chloro-IPC 4EC 
Chloro-IPC lOG 
Chloro-IPC 20G 
Chloor-IPC 
CIPC-Agriphar 

Reference Number
 

33 
49 
78 

190 
151 
151 
112 
16
 
16
 
63
 
63
 
63
 
63
 
98
 
98
 
98
 
98
 
98
 
98
 
98
 
98
 
98
 
98
 

98
 
166
 
39
 

100
 
100
 
100
 
100
 
100
 
100
 
100
 
100
 
165
 
153
 
173
 
78
 
32
 

175
 
175
 
175
 
41
 
41
 
41
 
41
 
41
 



5 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name Reference Number
 

Clout 80
 
CMA 33
 
CMPP 114
 
CMPP-K 44
 
CMPP-P35 44
 
CMU 129 
Conc. Borascu® 23 
Contax 78 
Copsine 79 
Cornox CWK 18 
Cornox RK 65 
Cotc.ran 89 
CP 15336 61 
Crab-E-Rad 80 
Crestol 48 
Crop Rider 53 
Crop Rider 248 53 
Crop Rider amine 4D 53 
Crop Rider amine 4T 189 
Crop Rider amine 6D 53 
Crop Rider 2.67D 53 
Crop Rider 6D 53 
Crop Rider 6D-OS 53 
Crop Rider 3.34D 53 
Crop Rider Lv-4D 53 
Crop Rider Lv-6D 53 
Crop Rider "45" 53 
Crop Rider 2,4-D Sodium salt 53 
Crop Rider Silvex Lv-4TP 165 
Crop Rider 80-WOW 53 
Cytrol 7 

DAC 893 58
 
Dacamine 53
 
Dacamine 4D 53 
Dacamine 4T 189
 
Dacamine 2D/2T 53 
Daconate 130 
Dacthal 58
 
Dacthalor 58
 
Dalam A 52 
Dalam K 52 
Dalarm D 52 

80
 
Dal-E-Rad 70 130
 
Dal-E-Rad 120 130
 
Daxtron 157
 
DATC 61, 184
 

Dal-E-Rad 30 




6 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Debrous saillant 1861 

DEF 

Des-I-cate 

Dex 

Diazyl 

Dimet 

Dinamene 

Dinitro-cresol 

Dinoseb 

DIPA 

Di-Tac 

Di-Trapex 

Disoman 

DMA 

DMA 100 

DMA 4 

DMAA 

DN 289 

D-N-B-P 20A 

D-N-B-P 13 

DNOC 

DNSOBP 

Domatol 88 

Domatol 44 

Domatol 66 

Domatol Spezial 

Dormant Cane Concentrate Lv 30/3T OS 

Dormant Cane Concentrate Lv 6T OS 

Dosanex (6602) 

Dowfume ( MC2 

Dowfume (l)MC33 

Dow General 

Dowicide 7 

Dowpon 

Dowpon C 

Dow]on S 

Dow Selective 

Dow Selective Weed Killer 

DPA 

DPT "Schering" 

dual paraquat 

Dyanap 

Dybar 

Dymid 

Dynotox 


Reference Number
 

53
 
59
 
81
 
68
 
53
 
80
 
78
 

79
 
78
 
67
 
80
 

124
 
80
 
80
 
80
 
53
 
31
 
78
 
78
 
78
 
79
 

170
 
166
 
166
 
11
 

166
 
189
 
189
 
125
 
123
 
123
 
78
 

145
 
52
 
52
 
52
 

170
 
78
 

153
 
65
 

143
 
132
 
87
 
70
 
78
 



7 
Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Elgetol 

Emisol 50 

Emisolf 

Emulsamine E-3 

Emulsamine 360 

Endothal Harvest Acid 

Endothal TCA 

Endothal Turf Herbicide 

Endothal Weed Killer 

Enide 

Envert T 

Eptam 6E 

Erbon ® 

Esteron Re 10-10 

Esteron R 44 

Esteron R) 99 

Esteron 245 OS 

Esteron 245 concentrate 

Esteron T 334 

Esteron metar bustos 50-25 

Esteron metar bustos 50-50 

Etapur 

EXD 

Exporsan 

Extar A 


Falodin 

Falone 

Far-Go 

Fedearroz 500 

Fen-All 

Fenatrol 

Fence Rider 6T 

Fence Rider 3.34T 

Fence Rider 22 

Fence Rider 45 

Fenoprop 

Fernamone 

Fernesta 

Fernoxone 

Fisons 18-15 

Formula 4o 


G 30028 

G 34162 

Gatnon 

Gesafram 

Gesagard 


Reference Number
 

79
 
6
 
6
 
53
 

189
 
81
 
81
 
81
 
81
 
70
 

189
 
82
 
83
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

189
 
189
 
189
 
53
 
53
 
26
 
84
 
20
 
79
 

55
 
55
 

184
 
189
 
192
 
85, 86
 

189
 
189
 
189
 
189
 
165
 
53
 
53
 
65
 

190
 
53
 

154
 
4
 
22
 

150
 
151
 



8 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Gesapax® 80 

Gesapax 50 

Gesaprin 

Gesaprin R 1802 

Gesaprin R 1798 

Gesaran R 

Gesaran 25 

Gesaran ) 2088 

Gesaran 2079 

Gesatamin 

Gesatop 

Gesmil 

Glenbar 

Gralit 85 

Gramevin 

Gramezid 

Gramoxone 

Gramoxone S 

GS 31435 

GS 34161 


H 95-1 

HCA Weed Killer 

HC 1281 

Hedanol 

Herbagon 

Herban 

Herban M 

Herban 62 

Herban 62D 

Herbicide 100 

Herbicide 200 

Herbicide 273 

Herbicide 283 

Herbisan 

Herbozyl 

Herculs 7531 

Hiboro() C 

Hierbatox 2:1 

Hormatox 

Hormo-Cornox 640 

Hormofick 

Hormosalt 

Hormoslyr 

Hormoslyr 500T 

Hormostar 

Hormotox 


Reference Number
 

4
 
4
 

11
 
4
 
11
 

166
 
92
 
92
 
92, 166
 
10
 

166
 
154
 
93
 
38
 
52
 

130
 
143
 
143
 
150
 
151
 

26
 
95
 

190
 
53
 
78
 

138
 
138
 
130
 
80
 
53
 
53
 
81
 
81
 
96
 
78
 

138
 
116
 
53
 
65
 
ll
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

189
 
53
 
53
 



9 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Hormotox 750 

Hydran 6E 

Hydrothol 47 

Hydrothol 191 

Hyvar 

Hyvar X 


,
Hyv, X-WS 

Hyvar X-P 


Igran 

Igran 500 

IPC 50% 

Iso-Cornox 

IT 3233 

Ivorin 

Ivosit _ 

Ivosit V 


Kamillnittel (M36) 
Kamille-MPT-Nau 
Karmex 
Karmex DL 
Kathon E40 
Kathon M7 
Keytrol 
Kilex 2 
Kilex 3 
Kilex 7 
Kill All Sodium Arsenite 
Kleen-up 
Kloben 
Knoxweed 
Krenite 
Kuron 
KVik-Act 

Lambast 

Lasso 

Lazo 

Legumex D 

Legumex DB 

Legumex M 

Ley-Cornox 

Ley-Cornox MN 

Limit 

Line Rider Amine 4T 

Line Rider 4T 

Line Rider 22 

Line Rider Lv-4D 

Line Rider Lv-6D 


Reference Number
 

111
 
127
 
81
 
81
 

101
 
24
 
24
 
24
 

91
 
91
 

100
 
114
 
90
 
78
 
78 

102
 

124
 
124
 

74 
74 
53
 
53
 
6
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

173
 
32
 

134
 
82
 
79 

165
 
175
 

104 
47
 
47
 
54 
54
 

112
 
18
 
18
 

106 
189
 
189
 
189
 
53
 

189
 



10 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Line Rider Lv-4T Special Hardwater Formulation 
Line Rider Lv-6T Special Hardwater Formulation 
Line Rider Lv-6T 
Line Rider Invert T 
Line Rider Invert T concentrate 
Line Rider D/T 
Line Rider D/T concentrate 
Line Rider Lv-21 
Line Rider 3D/3T 
Line Rider 80 WOW 
Line Rider Silvex Lv 4-TP 
Londax 
Lorox 
Luneton® 2412 
Luxan 
LV 2DP 

M 52 

M 52 Kombi-Pulver 

M 52 Pulver 

M 52T 

Maintain 

Maleic hydrazide 

Maloran 

Marmer 

Matamalezas 60 
MCP 

M-C-P-Amine Weed Killer 
M-C-P-A P30 
M-C-P-A 5P 
M-C-P-A S5 
MCP butyric 

Mecofen 

Mecopar 

Mecopex 


Mecoprop 

Mediben 

Metasol 57 

Methar 

Methoxone 

Methoxone 35 

Methoxy propazine 

Methylthiotriazine 

Milogard 

MH 30 

MMA 

Monobor-chlorates 

Monobor-chlorate® Granular D 


Reference Number
 

189
 
189
 
189
 
189
 
189
 
189
 
189
 
189
 
189
 
189
 
165
 
107
 
107
 
92
 

180
 
65
 

114
 
53
 

111 
111 
24
 

126
 
29
 
74
 
53
 

111 
111 
11l 
111 
1ll 
112
 
114 
114 
114 
114 
62
 

119 
80
 
ll
 

114 
150
 
60
 

154
 
126
 
130
 
115 
117 



Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Monuron TCA 

Mota-Maskros 


MPT "Schering" 

MSAMA 

Murbutex 


Murbetol 

1Mrlone 


N 4556 

NAP 

Naphthalan 

NATA 

Neburon 

Netosol 

New Legumex 

New Improved Ureabor % 
NiA 4512 

Nortron 

Nortrom 

Novege 

Novo 

Novon 

NPA 


OMU 

Ordram 


Ortho diquat 

Ortho paraquat 

Oust 


Paraquat CL 

Patoran 

Patoran BASF 

PCA 

PCP-Olic 


PEBC146
 
Pen-Cale 

Penite 8 

Penite 35 

Pennamine D 

Penta General Weed Killer 

Pernate 

Pescalene 

Pescoprop 

Pesco T 

Phenox 


Phenox + TCA 


11
 

Reference Number
 

129
 
153
 
44
 

130
 
81
 

81
 
76, 131
 

67
 
132
 
132
 
176, 180
 
88
 

175
 
112
 
116
 
177
 
133
 
133
 
83
 
48
 
83
 

132
 

51
 
127
 

73
 
143
 
58
 

143
 
118
 
118
 
156
 
145
 

32
 
13
 
13
 
53
 

145
 
25
 

190
 
190
 
190
 
53
 

53 



12 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Phenoxylene Plus 

Phenoxylene 282 

Phenoxylene 277 

Phortox 


Phytar 560 

Phytazol A 

Phytazol D 

Planavin 

PMAS 

Polybor-chlorate R 

Polynone 

Polytox 

Polytox M 

Polytox K 

Potablan 

Potassium Endothal 

Prebane 

Prefar 4E 

Prefix 

Preforan 

Premerge 

Prep 

Presan 

Prevenol 56 

Primatol 5P 

Primatol 1089 

Primatol 25E 

Primatol 0 

Primatol®D43 

Primatol A 

Primatol P 

Primatol 

Primaze (,)80W 

Princep 80W 

Profalon 

Propazine 80W 

Propionyl 

Propi-Rhap 

Propon 

Pyramin 

Pyramin RB 


R 2061 

R 4461 

Radapon 

Rafatox 

Raphatox 

Ramizol 


Reference Number
 

ll
 
ll
 
ll
 
189
 

31
 
52
 
52
 

136
 
149
 
115
 
65
 

65
 
65
 
65
 

162
 
81
 
91
 
20
 
42
 
30
 
78
 

193
 
20
 
41
 

150
 
166
 
150
 
150
 
11
 
11
 

154
 
166
 
11
 

166
 
107
 
154
 
65
 
65
 
165
 
156
 
156
 

146
 
20
 
52
 
79
 
79, 124
 
6
 



13 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Ramrod 

Randox 

Randox T 

Rasen Utox flussi, 

Reddon 

Reglone 

Rhonox 

Rogue 

Ro-neet 

Round-up 

Runcatex 

RyzelanTM 


Saminyl 1089 

Saminol 1089 

Santo brite 

Selectyl 250 

Selonin 

Semeron® 250 

Semparol R 1167 

SES 

Sesone 

Sevtox 20 

Shed-a-leaf 

Shell 4o 

Silvex W 

Silvi-Rhap 

Silvisar 510 

Simazine 

Simbar 

Sinbar 

Sindone B 

Single shot 

Sinox PE 

Sinox W 

Sirmate 

Sirmate 4E 

Slo-Gro 

SMDC 
Sodium Arsenite "8" 
Sodium TCA Inhibited 
Solution Concentee 
Spor-kill 
Spra-Cal ® 
Sprout-Nip Aerosol Grade 
Spruut-Nip EC 

Sprout-Nip Dust 

Sprout-Nip Wax Compatible 


Reference Number
 

152
 
34
 
34
 
ll
 
189
 
73
 
ll
 
153
 
5Q
 

152
 
114
 
142
 

166
 
166
 
145
 
ll
 
79
 
60
 
11
 

163
 
163
 
78
 

175
 
53
 

165
 
165
 
31
 

166
 
181
 
181
 
169
 
53
 
78
 
78
 

171
 
171
 
126
 
122
 
173
 
180
 

6
 
149
 
32
 
41
 
41
 
41
 
41
 



14 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Starn F-34 

STCA 

Stantox 64 

Stantox Brushkiller 

Stantox P44 

Stantox T45 

Stuikgewas Weedone 

Super-Dal-E-Rad 

Super Sevtox 

Surcopur 

Sutan 

Sweep 

Swep 


3-AT 

"30-30" Weedkiller 
2,4-D-A 
2,4-DA 
2,4-DB 
2,4-D Butyric 

2,4-DB Extra 

2,4-DE 
2,4-DES 

2,4-DLVE 

2,4-DM 

2,4-DNAS 

2,4-DS 
2,4-DP 
2,4,5-TLVE 

2,4,5-TP 

Tact-C-Lect 

Tag 

Tandex 

TCB 

TCBA 

Tecane 
Telone 

Telvar 

Telvar ML 

Tenoran 

Terbutol 

The Line Rider 

Thiocyanates 

Thistrol 

Tillam 

TOK 

TOK E25 
Topeide 

Tordon 

Tordon 22K 

Reference Number
 

153
 
180
 
53
 
53, 189
 
53
 

189
 
53 
33
 
78
 

153
 
27
 

179
 
179
 

6 
107 

53 
53 
54 
54
 
54
 
53 

163
 
53 
53 
53
 

163
 
65 

189
 
165
 
149
 
149
 
135
 
190
 
190
 
180 
66
 

129
 
129
 
40
 

182
 
189
 
183
 
112
 
146
 
137
 
137
 
21
 

148
 
148 



15 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Tordon 101 

Tormona 3.34 

Tormona 80 

Tormona 4 

Totox 

Transvert 

Treflan 

Triacide 

Tribetol 

Tribunil 

Tributon 

Tri-Cornox 

Tridex 

Tri-fen 

Trifocide 

Triherbide IPC 

Trioxone 4 

Trioxone 50 

Trioxone 100 

Tri-PE 

Trotox 

Tuloxone 

Tumbleaf 

Tupersan 


U 46D 
U 46M 
Urab 
Ureabor ® 8D 
Urox 
Urox B 
Urox "D" S 
Urox 22 
Urox 379 
Urox "Hx" 

Utox Combi-flussig 

Utox CMPP 

Utox DPT 

Utox M 

Utox Super 

Utox T-ester 


Vacate 

Vegadex 

Vegiben 

Veon 245 

Venzar Lenacil Weed Killer 

Vernam 

Vi-Par 


Reference Number
 

148
 
189
 
189
 
191
 
112
 
130
 
187
 
79
 
81
 

120
 
189
 
18
 
68
 
85, 191
 
79
 
41
 

189
 
189
 
189
 
68
 

112
 
ill
 
175
 
164
 

53
 
112
 
88
 
23
 

194
 
24
 
74
 

129
 
24
 
24
 
53
 
44
 
65
 
ll
 
53
 

189
 

174
 
36
 
5
 

189
 
105
 
196
 
ll
 



16 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Vi-Pex 

Visko-Rhap 

Vorox 

Vorox AA 

Vorox AS 

Vorox i 63 

Vorox 80 

Vorox (S) 

Vorox SDA 


Wallop G 

Weedac 

Weedanol 


Weedar 48 

Weedar 64 

Weedar 77 

Weedar 80 

Weedar 96 D 

Weedar ADS 

Weedar AT 

Weedar MCPA 

Weedar MCP 

Weedar MCP 30 

Weedar MCPA concentrate 

Weedazin 

Weedazin argini 

Weedazol 

Weedazol 95 

Weedazol GP 

Weedazol GP2 

Weedazol Super 

Weedazol TL 

Weedazol TL Plus 

Weedazol Total 

Weedazol TP 

Weedazol TS 

Weedazol V 

Weedbeads 

Weed-B-Gone 

Weed-B-Gone 45 

Weed-B-Gone 50 

Weed-B-Gone 55 

Weed-B-Gone 100 

Weed-B-Gone Tocones No. 2 

Weedex Granulat 

Weedex + TCA 

Weedez 

Weed Free 235 


Reference Number
 

l14
 
65
 
6
 

11
 
166
 
166
 
166
 
166
 
166
 

152
 
86
 
53
 

53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
6
 
6
 

ill
 
ill
 
111
 
111
 
6
 
6
 
6
 
6
 
6
 
8
 
6
 
6
 
6
 
6
 
6
 
6
 
6
 

145
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

189
 
6
 
6
 
53
 

130
 



17 Herbicide Index (cont'd.) 


Trade Name 


Weed Free 350 

Weed Free Super 

Weed Free Super 600 

'Weedicide' 100 

Weed-no-more 

Weedoben 

Weedoclor 

Weedone 96 

Weedone 100 

Weedone 128 

Weedone 638 

Weedone 402 NV 

Weedone 360 

Weedone Aero concentrate E 

Weedone Brushkiller 32 

Weedone Brushkiller 64 

Weedone Cipolle 

Weedone Concentrate 

Weedone Concentrate 48 

Weedone Concentrate 57 

Weedone Debroussaillant 


Weedone LV2 

Weedone :V4 

Weedone LV57 

Weedone Straughuertilger 64 

Weedone Streupulver 

Weedone T6 

Weedone MCPA ester 

Weedone MCPP 

Weedone PT forte 

Weedone Special 

Weedone TM Special 

Weedone 2,4,5-T 

Weedone 2,4,5-TP 

Weed-Rap 

Weedust 


Zobar 

Zotox 


Reference Number
 

130
 
130
 
80
 
13, 173
 
53
 
5
 
6
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

180
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

103
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 
53
 

ill
 
114
 
114
 
189
 
ll
 
189
 
165
 
53
 
53
 

144
 
12
 



REFERENCES 

Herbicide Handbook of the Weed Science Society of America. 
1967
 
W. F. Humphrey Press Inc., Geneva New York.
 

Agricultural Chemicals Book II: 
 Herbicides. 1967. Thomson Publications,
 
Davis, California.
 

Farm Technology. 1968 Weed Control Manual and Herbicide Guide. Meister
 
Publishing Company, Willoughby, Ohio.
 

Lista De Herbicidas Comerciales. 1968. Instituto Colombiano Agropecuario.
 
Bogotg, Colombia.
 

Catalogs and labels of various chemical companies.
 

Weed control workbook. University of Calfornia. Davis, California
 


